Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E168LV & MV Apparatus
TGG2 Withdrawable Type Low Voltage Switchgear
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGG2 withdrawable type low voltage switchgear is an advanced low-voltage switchgear developed by our
company by reference with the foreign advanced low-voltage switchgear in order to meet the market demand
and meet the needs of the development of the power industry. It is widely used in various low-voltage
distribution systems in power plants, substations, industrial and mining enterprises, buildings, hotels, and
municipal construction for electric energy conversion, distribution and control of the AC 50-60HZ power
distribution system with rated operating voltage AC 660V and below.
Standards:
IEC61439-1:2011 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies
TG    G     2
Design code (withdrawable type)
Switchgear
Enterprise code
3  Product Parameters
Name Unit Parameter
Rated operating voltage V AC380V
Rated insulation voltage V AC660V
Rated frequency Hz 50Hz
Aux. circuit rated operating voltage V AC380, 220, DC220, 110
Main busbar rated current A 630~6300
Main busbar rated shor time withstand current kA 50/1S, 80/1S, 100/1S
Main busbar rated peak withstand current kA 105, 176, 220
Branch busbar rated current A 400~1600
Branch busbar rated short time withstand
current kA 50/1S
Branch busbar rated peak withstand current kA 105
Polltion degree / 3
Shell protection grade / IP30
Stock Code
605066
E169 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap
pa
ra
tu
s
4  Working Environmental Conditions
4.1  Ambient temperature: The ambient air temperature is not higher than +40°C, and the mean temperature
within one 24-hour period does not exceed +35°C. The lower limit of air temperature is -5°C.
4.2  For clean air, the relative humidity must not exceed 50% at t a maximum temperature of +40°C. Higher
relative humidity is allowed at lower temperatures. For example, the relative humidity is 90% at +20℃.
However, it is considered that the moderate condensation may occur occasionally due to temperature
changes.
4.3  Polltion degree: 3.
4.4  Altitude: Not exceed 2000m.
4.5  Installation: The inclination between the installation position and the vertical plane does not exceed 5°.
4.6  The transportation and storage temperature is -25°C ~+55°C, and it can be up to +70°C in a short time
(no more than 24h).
4.7  The equipment should be installed in a place where there is no severe vibration and impact, and the
electrical components are not corroded.
Note: When the working environment conditions are different from the above application environment, please
contact the manufacturer.
TGG2 Withdrawable Type Low Voltage Switchgear
5  Product Features
5.1  The TGG2 low-voltage withdrawable type switchgear frame is of the combined structure, and the basic
skeleton is assembled with C-shaped steel. All structural parts of the cabinet frame are subject to the